
Page 1 to 5

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/050329-2025 

Award

Replacement of Obsolete Drill System

NOTTINGHAM UNIVERSITY HOSPITALS NHS TRUST

UK6: Contract award notice - Procurement Act 2023 - view information about notice types 

Notice identifier: 2025/S 000-050329
Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-058b08 (view related notices)
Published 20 August 2025, 4:53pm

Scope 

Description

Replacing the current fleet of obsolete power tools for spinal service. The replacement is
for 6 devices.

 

Contract 1

Supplier

JOHNSON & JOHNSON MEDICAL LIMITED

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/050329-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/050329-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Home/NoticeTypes
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/procurement/ocds-h6vhtk-058b08


Page 2 to 5

Contract value

£160,866.68 excluding VAT

£193,040 including VAT

Above the relevant threshold

Award decision date

20 August 2025

Standstill period

End: 1 September 2025

8 working days

Earliest date the contract will be signed

15 September 2025

Contract dates (estimated)

22 September 2025 to 31 March 2026

6 months, 9 days

Main procurement category

Goods



Page 3 to 5

CPV classifications

33169000 - Surgical instruments

Contract locations

UKF - East Midlands (England)

Procedure 

Procedure type

Direct award

Supplier 

JOHNSON & JOHNSON MEDICAL LIMITED

Companies House: SC132162

Public Procurement Organisation Number: PRYT-4789-VHTT

Baird House, 4 Lower Gilmore Bank

Edinburgh

EH3 9QP

United Kingdom



Page 4 to 5

Email: TendersGB@its.jnj.com

Website: https://www.jnj.com/en-UK/

Region: UKM75 - Edinburgh, City of

Small or medium-sized enterprise (SME): No

Voluntary, community or social enterprise (VCSE): No

Supported employment provider: No

Public service mutual: No

Contract 1

Contracting authority 

NOTTINGHAM UNIVERSITY HOSPITALS NHS TRUST

NHS Organisation Data Service: RX1

Public Procurement Organisation Number: PVQC-9261-WGRM

Nottingham University Hospitals NHS Trust, Trust Headquarters, City Hospital Campus
Hucknall Road

Nottingham

NG5 1PB

United Kingdom

Email: nuhnt.commercialteamnuh@nhs.net

mailto:TendersGB@its.jnj.com
https://www.jnj.com/en-UK/
mailto:nuhnt.commercialteamnuh@nhs.net


Page 5 to 5

Website: https://www.nuh.nhs.uk/

Region: UKF14 - Nottingham

Organisation type: Public authority - central government

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

https://www.nuh.nhs.uk
http://www.tcpdf.org

	Scope
	Description

	
	Contract 1
	Supplier
	Contract value
	Award decision date
	Standstill period
	Earliest date the contract will be signed
	Contract dates (estimated)
	Main procurement category
	CPV classifications
	Contract locations

	Procedure
	Procedure type

	Supplier
	JOHNSON & JOHNSON MEDICAL LIMITED

	Contracting authority
	NOTTINGHAM UNIVERSITY HOSPITALS NHS TRUST


		2026-02-24T18:58:33+0000
	TCPDF




